
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999.
 

 Processed Fri Jun 16 06:48:15 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170616_044028__dat00.bin

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -10287
 
 mx: 12470
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 22.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -16845
 
 mx: 14453
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 63.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17036
 
 mx: 16568
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 61.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999.  Part 79/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 16 06:48:21 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170616_044028__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -10287
 
 mx: 12470
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 102.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -16845
 
 mx: 14453
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 172.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17036
 
 mx: 16568
 
 µ: -9.1
 
 σ: 192.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999.  Part 41/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 16 06:48:21 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170616_044028__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3304
 
 mx: 4785
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 43.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10449
 
 mx: 8076
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 106.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9984
 
 mx: 7563
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 101.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999.  Part 62/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 16 06:48:22 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170616_044028__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3659
 
 mx: 2638
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 39.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6241
 
 mx: 8008
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 97.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6560
 
 mx: 8359
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 96.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999.  Part 107/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 16 06:48:23 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170616_044028__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2391
 
 mx: 2185
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 30.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4511
 
 mx: 4283
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 76.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5730
 
 mx: 5440
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 81.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999.  Part 2/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 16 06:48:23 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170616_044028__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1983
 
 mx: 1012
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 25.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1768
 
 mx: 2455
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 65.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3852
 
 mx: 5012
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 72.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999.  Part 1/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 16 06:48:24 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170616_044028__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -720
 
 mx: 979
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 23.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3421
 
 mx: 2200
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 66.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3770
 
 mx: 2104
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 64.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999.  Part 35/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 16 06:48:25 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170616_044028__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -657
 
 mx: 547
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 22.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -721
 
 mx: 464
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 61.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2828
 
 mx: 2221
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 70.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999.  Part 25/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 16 06:48:25 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170616_044028__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -414
 
 mx: 450
 
 µ: -1.4
 
 σ: 21.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2606
 
 mx: 1560
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 64.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -406
 
 mx: 283
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 57.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999.  Part 76/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 16 06:48:26 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170616_044028__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -658
 
 mx: 732
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 22.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2273
 
 mx: 1900
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 65.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2212
 
 mx: 1847
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 61.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Fri Jun 16 06:48:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170616_044028__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2017-06-16T04:40:29.186.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -89
 
 mx: 52
 
 µ: -1.5
 
 σ: 20.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -209
 
 mx: 201
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 60.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -206
 
 mx: 229
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 56.9


